
67,443
Malaysia

524,893
1,326

358,000
4,802,623
2,987,407
7,724,525

2001
2002
2006
2010
2011
2014
2018 16,398,7751

i A description of Group 2 (Munitions) is presented in Annex 2.

Shipments made after the United Nations sanctions were lifted in March 1991.

Japan 2009 16,850
73,844

1,927,622
269,911

2010
2011
2013 2,288,227

Kenya

Korea, Republic of

2010 466,491 466,491

2001 944,458
11,592,429

442,243
7,795,086
1,893,733

2005
2006
2011
2013 22,667,949

Kuwait2 2013 145,080145,080

Luxembourg 2001 5,864
8,812

895,574
2,481

39,341

2003
2010
2011
2014 952,072

TABLE 3 (cont’d)

EXPORTS OF MILITARY GOODS FROM CANADA 
BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION AND ECL ITEM No.

EXPORT PERIOD: 01/01/91 - 12/31/91

COUNTRY OF 
DESTINATION

ECL ITEM 
No.1

SUB TOTAL TOTAL
(Canadian dollars)

CN '—
l 

O Tt 00 
K

 oC

r~ o
Oo o
(N (N

'<y

cnT™
H


