TABLE 3 (cont'd)

EXPORTS OF MILITARY GOODS FROM CANADA BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION AND ECL ITEM No.

EXPORT PERIOD: 01/01/91 - 12/31/91

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION	ECL ITEM No. ¹	SUB TOTAL TOTAL (Canadian dollars)	
Italy	2001	524,893	To Standard
	2002	1,326	
	2006	358,000	
	2010	4,802,623	
	2011	2,987,407	
	2014	7,724,525	
	2018	1	16,398,775
			Libia V
Japan	2009	16,850	
	2010	73,844	
	2011	1,927,622	
	2013	269,911	2,288,227
Kenya	2010	466,491	466,491
Korea, Republic of	2001	944,458	
	2005	11,592,429	
	2006	442,243	
	2011	7,795,086	
	2013	1,893,733	22,667,949
Kuwait ²	2013	145,080	145,080
Luxembourg	2001	5,864	
	2003	8,812	
	2010	895,574	
	2011	2,481	
	2014	39,341	952,072
Malaysia	2007	7,602	
	2010	59,841	67,443

¹ A description of Group 2 (Munitions) is presented in Annex 2.

² Shipments made after the United Nations sanctions were lifted in March 1991.